

## PLEASE TICK WHERE APPLICABLE ( / )

PR1MA CORPORATION MALAYSIA

 PR1MA COMMUNICATIONS SDN BHD

 x
 PR1MA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SDN BHD

 PR1MA ASSET MANAGEMENT SDN BHD

 PR1MA BRUNSFIELD CORPORATION SDN BHD

 PR1MA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD

 PR1MA SEREMBAN SENTRAL SDN BHD

PROCUREMENT NOTICES : Request For Quotation / Proposal (RFx)

TENDER NOTICE TYPE	:	OPEN TENDER
DESCRIPTION	:	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL : PANEL CONTRACTOR FOR RECTIFICATION OF DEFECT FOR PR1MA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SDN BHD "PFMSB" - CENTRAL REGION
TENDER NO	:	RFP/005/03/2024-A
TENDER DETAILS	:	Tender Document Will Be Provided In Softcopy via Pendrive
VALIDITY TENDER DOCUMENTS	:	8 March 2024 (Friday) 9.00 am - 29 April 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm
TENDER BRIEFING	:	25 April 2024 (Thursday) 11.00 am at PR1MA Bandar Bukit Mahkota, Kajang, Selangor
SITE VISIT	:	25 April 2024 (Thursday) 11.00 am at PR1MA Bandar Bukit Mahkota, Kajang, Selangor
LAST DAY FOR INQUIRY	:	29 April 2024 (Monday) before 5:00 pm
SUBMISSION DEADLINE	:	3 May 2024 (Friday) on 5:00 pm
PAYMENT METHOD	:	Bank Transfer - Email the contact person for bank details
DOCUMENT VALUE	:	(RM 500.00) Ringgit Malaysia Five Hundred Only
	:	PERBADANAN PR1MA MALAYSIA
		2nd Floor, Block F, No. 2, Jalan PJU 1A/7A
		Oasis Square, Ara Damansara
		47301 Petaling Jaya
		SELANGOR D.E
CONTACT PERSON	:	Mohamad Haiqal Bin Mohamad Nazir (haiqal.nazir@pr1ma.my)
		Izzaty Shazwani Rostam (izzaty.rostam@pr1ma.my)
		1. PFMSB is in search for prospective contractors ("The Bidders") to be appointed as Panel Contractor for repair works of unsold units and rectification of defects, via Request for Proposal ("RFP") to undertake repair and rectification works for all properties managed by PR1MA Facilities Management Sdn Bhd ("PFMSB"), subject to these General and Commercial Conditions of Tender, Legal Conditions of Tender and Technical Conditions of Tender.
		2. Bidders are expected to be registered with CIDB under G3 category or below.
		3. Successful vendors are expected to be on standby during contract period (2 years + 1 year) for release of work orders by PR1MA as and when
		necessary.
TENDER OBJECTIVE	:	